

14.09.2023
KC(8)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

F.M.A.T. 176 of 2023
IPJ Industrial Corporation
-versus-
M/s. Eskay Machinery Private Limited

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee,
Mr. Pinaki Ranjan Chakraborti,
Mr. Sandipan Banrjee,
Ms. Kalpita Paul.....For the appellant.

Mr. Mainak Bose,
Mr. Suvadeep Sen,
Ms. Sucheta Das.....For the respondent.

We have heard learned counsel at length.

List this appeal for further hearing on 21st
September, 2023 retaining its position in the list.

(I.P. MUKERJI, J.)

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)