

13 9.5.2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)**

F.M.A.T. 176 of 2023

**IPJ Industrial Corporation
Vs.
M/s. Esskay Machinery Pvt. Ltd.**

Inspite of a specific direction in the cause list that commercial hearing matters would be taken up today, none appears for the parties even at the time of second call.

No accommodation is sought.

Accordingly, this appeal (FMAT 176 of 2023) is adjourned till after the summer vacation to 13th June, 2024.

(I.P. Mukerji, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

S.D.

