

24.06.2025
Item No.05
Court No.37.
S. De

F.M.A.T. 176 of 2023
IPJ Industrial Corporation.
Vs.

M/s. Esskay Machinery Private Limited.

Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. Arijeet Bhattacharjee, ...for the appellant.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Suvadeep Sen,
Ms. Sucheta Das, ...for the respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. By an order dated July 14, 2023, while admitting the appeal, a Co-ordinate Bench had directed filing of informal paper books by the end of August 2023. Till date paper books have not been filed.
2. Learned advocate for the respondent says that paper books have also not been served on the respondent.
3. Learned advocate for the appellant, on instruction, says that paper books have been prepared but have not been filed or served on the respondent.
4. As a last opportunity, we permit the appellant to file the paper books on or before the next date and also to make available copies thereof to the respondent's learned advocate.
5. List this matter once again on July 1, 2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)