

14. 08.07.2025
Court No.37
(Tanmoy)

FMAT/176/2023

IPJ INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION
VS
M/S ESSKAY MACHINERY PVT LTD

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Antara Das, Adv.
...for the appellant.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.
...for the respondent

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

On the request made on behalf of the appellant,
let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again on
July 15, 2025.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)