

D/L
Item No.01
25.09.2025
KOLE
266301

FMAT 176 of 2023
With
IA No. CAN 2 of 2025

IPJ Industrial Corporation
-Vs.-
M/s Esskay Machinery Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee,
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Ms. Priyanka Sen,

...for the appellant.

Mr. Suvadeep Sen,
Ms. Sucheta Das,

...for the respondent.

This application has been taken out for modification/clarification of a judgment and order dated July 15, 2025, whereby FMAT 176 of 2023 was dismissed.

The order of which modification is sought, was passed by a different Bench.

Let this matter stand released from our list and be placed before that Bench after the puja vacation.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)