

17.04.2026
Item No.07
Court No.08.
S. De
266330

F.M.A.T. 176 of 2023
I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2025

IPJ Industrial Corporation.

Vs.

M/s. Esskay Machinery Private Limited.

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee,
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Ms. Utsa Dutta,
Ms. Arpita Saha,
Ms. Ankita Ghosh, ...for the appellant.

Mr. Suvadeep Sen,
Ms. Sucheta Das, ...for the respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties on this modification application for some time.
2. List this matter once again when this Bench assembles.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)