

D/L
Item No.03
08.05.2026
KOLE
266330

FMAT 176 of 2023
With
IA No. CAN 2 of 2025

IPJ Industrial Corporation
-Vs.-
M/s Esskay Machinery Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Amitava Mukherjee,
Mr. Sandipan Banerjee,
Mr. U. Dutta,
Ms. A. Sureka

...for the appellant.

Mr. Suvadeep Sen,
Ms. Sucheta Das,

...for the respondent.

Hearing is concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)